10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
4 Races

EMILIO RUENES (HOLGUIN)
4 Races

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
4 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

4 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

4 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

4 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
4 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

4 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA +BORGES LOFT)

4 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

4 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

4 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

4 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

4 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

4 Races

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
YB

Release: C | Dist: All | Section: Any
October 20th 2025, 1:57 pm

Average Speed: 1507.613 YPM
Total Distance: 443.071 Miles
Average Speed: 1506.492 YPM
Total Distance: 444.445 Miles
Average Speed: 1505.641 YPM
Total Distance: 486.262 Miles
Average Speed: 1500.658 YPM

Total Distance: 438.529 Miles
Average Speed: 1498.789 YPM

Total Distance: 444.520 Miles
Average Speed: 1496.878 YPM

Total Distance: 483.958 Miles
Average Speed: 1495.527 YPM
Total Distance: 481.700 Miles
Average Speed: 1492.466 YPM

Total Distance: 443.203 Miles
Average Speed: 1491.8 YPM

Total Distance: 485.922 Miles
Average Speed: 1491.091 YPM

Total Distance: 437.247 Miles
Average Speed: 1491.059 YPM

Total Distance: 487.113 Miles
Average Speed: 1489.418 YPM

Total Distance: 443.030 Miles
Average Speed: 1475.861 YPM

Total Distance: 444.828 Miles
Average Speed: 1469.718 YPM

Total Distance: 483.288 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

: 8:37:14

: 8:39:14

: 9:28:24

: 8:34:18

: 8:41:59

: 9:29:1

: 9:26:53

: 8:42:39

: 9:33:16

: 8:36:6

: 9:34:58

: 8:43:30

: 8:50:28

: 9:38:44
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15. ANTHONY FRONTIERO
(FRONTIER WINGS)
4 Races

16. TONY GOGONIS (K&T
GOGONIS)
4 Races

17. ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)
4 Races

Average Speed: 1451.27 YPM

Total Distance: 461.659 Miles Total Time: 9:19:52
Average Speed: 1443.357 YPM

Total Distance: 483.340 Miles Total Time: 9:49:22
Average Speed: 1438.518 YPM

Total Distance: 485.711 Miles Total Time: 9:54:15

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/
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