## Average Speed Report

## GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: C | Dist: All | Section: Any October 20th 2025, 1:57 pm

1.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1507.613 YPM	
	4 Races	Total Distance: 443.071 Miles	Total Time: 8:37:14
2.	<b>EMILIO RUENES (HOLGUIN)</b>	Average Speed: 1506.492 YPM	
	4 Races	Total Distance: 444.445 Miles	Total Time: 8:39:14
3.	RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)	Average Speed: 1505.641 YPM	
	4 Races	Total Distance: 486.262 Miles	<b>Total Time: 9:28:24</b>
4.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ	Average Speed: 1500.658 YPM	
	(GALLO LOFT)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 438.529 Miles	Total Time: 8:34:18
5.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU	Average Speed: 1498.789 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 444.520 Miles	Total Time: 8:41:59
6.	JIM PORTENGA (J	Average Speed: 1496.878 YPM	
	PORTENGA)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 483.958 Miles	Total Time: 9:29:1
7.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1495.527 YPM	
	4 Races	Total Distance: 481.700 Miles	Total Time: 9:26:53
8.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE	Average Speed: 1492.466 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 443.203 Miles	Total Time: 8:42:39
9.	ANDREW GUIMOND	Average Speed: 1491.8 YPM	
	(AAA+BORGES LOFT)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 485.922 Miles	Total Time: 9:33:16
10.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1491.091 YPM	
	(BUSHMASTER)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 437.247 Miles	Total Time: 8:36:6
11.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T	Average Speed: 1491.059 YPM	
	MITCHELL)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 487.113 Miles	Total Time: 9:34:58
12.	VLADIMIR CAMPOS	Average Speed: 1489.418 YPM	
	(ATLANTIS LOFT)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 443.030 Miles	Total Time: 8:43:30
13.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO	Average Speed: 1475.861 YPM	
	HURTADO)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 444.828 Miles	Total Time: 8:50:28
14.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN	Average Speed: 1469.718 YPM	
	BROS)		
	4 Races	Total Distance: 483.288 Miles	Total Time: 9:38:44

15.	ANTHONY FRONTIERO (FRONTIER WINGS)	Average Speed: 1451.27 YPM	
	4 Races	<b>Total Distance: 461.659 Miles</b>	Total Time: 9:19:52
16.	TONY GOGONIS (K&T GOGONIS)	Average Speed: 1443.357 YPM	
	4 Races	<b>Total Distance: 483.340 Miles</b>	<b>Total Time: 9:49:22</b>
17.	ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1438.518 YPM	
	4 Races	Total Distance: 485.711 Miles	<b>Total Time: 9:54:15</b>